# 504417804 06/16/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4464504

		NEW ASSIGNMEN	Г		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
		Name		Execution Date	
BERTIN CASTONGUAY	,			04/16/2013	
ROBERT DECLOS			04/16/2013		
JOEL REMILLARD			04/16/2013		
JOHN PENTERMAN			04/16/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A				
Name:	LES MA	ERIAUX DE CONSTRU	CTION OLDO	CASTLE CANADA INC.	
Street Address:	44 CHIPI	IAN HILL			
Internal Address:	10IEMM	ETAGE			
City:	ST. JOH	J			
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	E2L 4S6				
	<b>F</b> - 1 - 1 - 4				
PROPERTY NUMBERS 1				1	
Dueneutry Trune		Number			
Property Type		Number			
Property Type Application Number:	1	<b>Number</b> 625254			
Application Number:					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	TA (6 sent to t	625254 13)787-3558 h <b>e e-mail address first</b> ;		successful, it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl	TA (6 sent to t rovided;	625254 13)787-3558 he e-mail address first, if that is unsuccessful,			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	TA (6 sent to t rovided; 6	625254 13)787-3558 h <b>e e-mail address first</b> ;			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone:	TA (6 sent to t rovided; 6 hl	625254 13)787-3558 he e-mail address first, if that is unsuccessful, 3-237-5160	it will be ser		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	TA (6 sent to t rovided; 6 hl B	625254 13)787-3558 h <b>e e-mail address first</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful,</b> 3-237-5160 ane@blg.com	<i>it will be ser</i> AIS LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	TA (6 sent to t rovided; 6 hi B	625254 13)787-3558 he e-mail address first, if that is unsuccessful, 3-237-5160 ane@blg.com DRDEN LADNER GERV	<i>it will be ser</i> AIS LLP ITE 1300		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (6 sent to t rovided; 6 hi B 10 C	13)787-3558 he e-mail address first, f that is unsuccessful, 3-237-5160 ane@blg.com DRDEN LADNER GERV 0 QUEEN STREET, SU	<i>it will be ser</i> AIS LLP ITE 1300		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if pl</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	ATA (6 sent to t rovided; 6 hi B 10 C	13)787-3558 he e-mail address first, if that is unsuccessful, 3-237-5160 ane@blg.com DRDEN LADNER GERV 0 QUEEN STREET, SU FTAWA, CANADA K1P	<i>it will be ser</i> AIS LLP ITE 1300		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (6 sent to t rovided; 6 hi B 10 C	13)787-3558 <b>he e-mail address first</b> , <b>if that is unsuccessful</b> , 3-237-5160 ane@blg.com DRDEN LADNER GERV 0 QUEEN STREET, SU ITAWA, CANADA K1P PAT 7347A-2	<i>it will be ser</i> AIS LLP ITE 1300		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if pu</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (6 sent to t rovided; 6 hi B 10 C	13)787-3558 <b>he e-mail address first</b> , <b>if that is unsuccessful</b> , 3-237-5160 ane@blg.com DRDEN LADNER GERV 0 QUEEN STREET, SU ITAWA, CANADA K1P PAT 7347A-2 HEATHER LANE	<i>it will be ser</i> AIS LLP ITE 1300		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUE NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (6 sent to t rovided; 6 hi B 10 C	13)787-3558 he e-mail address first, f that is unsuccessful, 3-237-5160 ane@blg.com DRDEN LADNER GERV 0 QUEEN STREET, SU TTAWA, CANADA K1P PAT 7347A-2 HEATHER LANE /Heather Lane/	<i>it will be ser</i> AIS LLP ITE 1300		

source=PAT_7347A-2_Assignment_from_parent#page2.tif	
source=PAT_7347A-2_Assignment_from_parent#page3.tif	
source=PAT_7347A-2_Assignment_from_parent#page4.tif	

WORLDWIDE

#### ASSIGNMENT

We:

#### Bertin CASTONGUAY, 309, rue Merry sud, Magog, Québec, J1X 4Z9, CANADA

#### Robert DECLOS, 6388, rue Mignault, Montréal, Québec, H1M 1Z4, CANADA

Joël RÉMILLARD, 4185, rue de Peiras, Terrebonne, Québec, J6X 1L9, CANADA

John PENTERMAN, 5340, rue de Mentana App.6, Montréal, Québec, H2J 3C5, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **February 25, 2013** we did sell and assign to:

Les Matériaux de Construction Oldcastle Canada Inc. 44 Chipman Hill 10lèmm étage St. John, Nouveau Brunswick E2L 4S6 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 61/768,858 filed February 25, 2013, relating to, and entitled:

#### WALL ASSEMBLY

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

PAT 7347P-2 Page 1 of 4

> PATENT REEL: 042735 FRAME: 0230





PAT 7347P-2 Page 2 of 4

Joël RÉMILLARD	Witness:
	1, CHONTOL ETHIER
Executed at <u>An 100</u>	Print Name
Cíty	whose full post office address is
<u>auchec canada</u>	2780, DES HARFANGS
Province/State, Country	VILLE ST-LAURENT OC HURZUL
This day of,,,	
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Joël RÉMILLARD execute the within assignment and
	such assignor is personally known to me.
TTO SUL-MA	FILORE
-toes ferrelak!	
Signature ***	

John PENTERMAN	Witness:
	L CHANTOL ETHIER
Executed at An WU	Print Name
City	whose full post office address is
<u>Avenec Caugoa</u>	2780, DES HARFANG
Province/State, Country	WIK ST-LAURAT DE HURZUL
This <u>1</u> day of <u>Apel</u> , <u>2013</u> Day Month Year	
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see John PENTERMAN execute the within assignment
	and such assignor is personally known to me.
and after an application of the second	1 inder
	Suppative State
Signature	

PAT 7347P-2 Page 3 of 4

> PATENT REEL: 042735 FRAME: 0232

Les Matériaux de Construction Oldcastle Canada Inc.	Witness:
Executed at <u>An jou</u> Dity Outphes Carada	I, <u>CHONTAL C+H, CC</u> Print Name whose full post office address is
Province/State, Country This <u>a</u> day of <u>April</u> , <u>2013</u> Day <u>Month</u> Year	2780, DES HARFANGS MILE ST-LAUKOT, G. NURZUI
By: BERTIN CASTINGURY Print Name	was personally present and did see <u>BERTIN CASTONGUAY</u> Name
Title: <u>PRESIDENT</u> , <u>Rand</u>	execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.

PAT 7347P-2 Page 4 of 4

### PATENT REEL: 042735 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 06/16/2017